		The state of the s	The same of the same of
•	Form for filing Rate Schodyles	For All Territory Community, Tow	Served n or City
		E.R.C. NO.	
		SHE	et no.
	Licking Valley RECC	CANCELLING E.R.C.	NO.
	Name of Issuing Corporation	SHE	et no.
	CLASSIFICATION OF	SERVICE	
	SCHEDULE A - FARM AND HOME SERVICE	7	RATE PER UNIT
	APPLICABLE: All territory served (Morgan, Wolfe, Magoft and Breathitt Counties, Kentucky).	fin, Menifee, Lee	
	AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE:  Available to members of the Corporation for use, subject to its established rules and responsible to the corporation for use.		
-	TYPE OF SERVICE: Single-phase, 60 cycle, 120/140 volts.	1	
7	MONTHLY RATE: Customer charge per delivery point Energy charge per KWH	Cle	\$ 4.52 .0388
The state of the s	DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE:  The above rates are net, the gross being (green the current monthly bill is not paid days from the date of the bill, the gross of the bill of the bill.	within twenty (20)	
-	SPECIAL RULES: Limited to individual motors up to ten hors	sepower (10H.P.)	
The state of the s	FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLASUE:  "All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment amount per KWH as billed by Supplier plus an allowance for line losses for line losses will not exceed 10% and is month moving average of such losses. This subject to all other applicable provisions KAR 50:075."	KWH equal to the y the Wholesale Powe The allowance based on a twelve-	
	DATE OF ISSUE July 1, 1980 DATE E	EFFECTIVE July 1,	1980
1			

ISSUED BY WE Sevendow TITLE Manager

Name of Officer
Issued by authority of an Order of the Energy Regulator commission of Ky. in Case No. 7704 dated July 1, 1980

Form for filling Rate Schodulou	For All Territe	ny lingym
	E.R.C. NO.	
	SHE	er no:
Lieking Weller DECC	CANCELLING E.R.C.	
Name of Issuing Corporation		1 79 5
	SHI	et no.
CLASSIFICATION	OF SERVICE	
SCHEDULE B - COMMERCIAL AND SMALL POWER SE	RVICE	RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABLE: All territory served (Morgan, Wolfe, Mag and Breathitt Counties, Kentucky.)  AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Available to commercial consumers, small and three-phase farm consumers for all ulighting, appliances, cooking, heating a subject to the established rules and reg Corporation covering this service.  TYPE OF SERVICE: Single-phase, and three-phase where avail 120/140 volts.  MONTHLY RATE: Customer charge per delivery point Energy charge per KWH	industrial consumers uses including and motors, all gulations of the	\$ 10.63 .0457
A demand charge of \$3.14 per KW in exce	ess of 10 KW.	
MINIMUM MONTHLY ENERGY CHARGE: For consumers requiring more than 10 KVA capacity the minimum monthly charge shal rate of 75¢ for each additional KVA or frequired.	l be increased at the	
MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR SEASONAL SERVICE Customers requiring service during not t months per year may guarantee a minimum	co exceed nine	

DATE OF ISSUE July 1, 1980 DATE EFFECTIVE July 1, 1980

ISSUED BY WE Seculor TITLE Manager

Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the EnergyRegulatory Commission of Ky. in Case No. 7704 dated July 1, 1980

Licking Valley RECC - CANCELLING E.R.C.	er City
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	SEI NO.
SCHEDULE B - COMMERCIAL AND SMALL POWER SERVICE	RATE PER UNIT
Cont'd  twelve times the minimum monthly charge determined in accordance with the foregoing section, in which case there shall be no minimum monthly charge.  TEMPORARY SERVICE:	
Temporary service shall be applied in accordance with the foregoing rate except that there shall be an additional charge of \$1.25 for each month or fraction thereof that service is connected. Bills will not be pro-rated for a fractional part of a month.	
DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE:  The above rates are net, the gross being five percent (5%) higher. In the event the current monthly bills are not paid within twenty (20) days from the date of the bill, the gross rates shall apply.	
A. Consumers having their homes on the same premises with their business establishments may include service to both on the same meter in which cases all service will be billed under this schedule. If the consumer prefers he may make provisions for two meters, in which case his usage for residential purposes will be billed under the appropriate residential schedule and his use for business will be billed under this schedule and rate.	06-81
B. Service under this schedule is limited to consumers whose load requirements can be met by transformers having	CKED

DATE EFFECTIVE DATE OF ISSUE July 1. 1980 ISSUED BY Manager Name of Officer . Issued by authority of an Order of the Energy Regulatory Commission of Ky. in

a capacity not to exceed 15 KVA. Consumers requiring more than 15 KVA shall be served under an appropriate

The rate capacity of single-phase motors shall not be RA

schedule for large power service.

dated July 1, 1980 7704

	The state of the s
Form for filling hate Schedulos	For All Territory Served
	E.R.C. NO.
	SHEET NO.
Licking Valley RECC	- CANCELLING E.R.C. NO.
	SHEET NO.
CLASSIFI	CATION OF SERVICE
	POWER SERVICE PER UNIT
SCHEDULE B - COMMERCIAL AND SMALL F	POWER SERVICE PER UNIT
Cont'd	
in excess of ten horsepower (10 H	I.P.)
D. Motors having a rated capacit horsepower (10 H.P.) must be	ty in excess of ten three-phase.
FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE:	
"All rates are applicable to the and may be increased or decreased	d by an amount per KWH
equal to the fuel adjustment amount by the Wholesale Power Supplier p	olus an allowance for
line losses. The allowance for lexceed 10% and is based on a twell	Lve-month moving average
of such losses. This Fuel Clause applicable provisions as set out	
	CHECKED
	Energy Regulatory Commission
, and the second	by Sharmones
100	RATES AND TARIFFS

DATE OF ISSUE	July 1, 1980	DATE EFFECTIVE	July 1, 1980	Fix.		
200 ma par /1 6	Claria Carrier	7 CTT 17				
TORONE EASTER OF	Heredon I	Manager	· ·			
Issued by authorit	y of an Order of th	e Energy Regulato	rçommission	cî	Ky.	in
	and the same of	Iuly 1, 1980		٠,		

	Licking Valley RECC - CANCELLING E.R.C.	er NO.
3	CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	
2 2 2 2 2	Commercial and Small Power Service SCHEDULE B-1 - PERMANENT INSTALLATIONS	RATE PER UNIT
	APPLICABLE: All territory served (Morgan, Wolfe, Magoffin, Menifee, Lee, and Breathitt Counties, Kentucky).  AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Available to commercial users, where the business is of a permanent nature, covering small industrial consumers and three-phase form consumers for all uses including lighting, appliances, cooking, heating and motors, all subject to the established rules and regulations of the Corporation covering this service.  TYPE OF SERVICE Single-phase, and three-phase where available, 60 cycle, 120/240 volts.  MONTHLY RATE: Customer charge per delivery point Energy charge per KWH  A demand charge of \$3.14 per KW in excess of 10 KW.  MINIMUM MONTHLY ENERGY CHARGE: For consumers requiring more than 10 KVA of transformer capacity the minimum monthly charge shall be increased at the rate of 75¢ for each additional KVA or fraction thereof requir	\$ 10.63
and age ( see the		
	Energy Regulatory Commission  JUL 24 1980  by Slechmond  RATES AND LARIES	
1	DATE OF ISSUE July 1, 1980 DATE EFFECTIVE, Jul	y 1, 1980
	ISSUED BY LUE Glevelon TITLE Manager Name of Officer	
(	Issued by authority of an Order of the Energy Regulatory Commissions No. 7704 dated July 1, 1980	lon of Ky. in

Form for Illing unio Schodylos	For All Territory Berved Community, Town or City
	E.R.C. NO.
)	SHEET NO.
Ticking Walley RECC	CANCELLING E.R.C. NO.
Licking Valley RECC Name of Issuing Corporation	SEEET NO.
CLASSIFICATION	
Commercial and Small Power SCHEDULE B-1 - PERMANENT INSTALLATIONS	Service RATE PER UNIT
Cont'd .	
The above rates are net, the gross bein higher. In the event the current month within twenty (20) days from the date of gross rates shall apply.  SPECIAL RULES:	ly bill is not paid
(A) The rated capacity of single-phase in excess of ten horsepower (10 H.	
(B) Motors having a rated capacity in (10 H.P.) must be three-phase.	excess of ten horsepower
FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE:  "All rates are applicable to the Fuel A and may be increased or decreased by an equal to the fuel adjustment amount per by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an line losses. The allowance for line los exceed 10% and is based on a twelve-mon of such losses. This Fuel Clause is su applicable provisions as set out in 807	amount per KWH  KWH as billed  allowance for  ses will not  th moving average  bject to all other
· ·	JUL 2 4 1980
	by Slechmone

	-				The state of the s				
DATE OF	FISSUE	July 1,	1980	DATE	EFFECTIVE_	July 1	1980 ·		
ISSUED	BY WE	lse	ulele	TITLE	Manager	· * , *			
	Name o	of Officer	49						
Tegnaci	hy authori	ty or an	Ordon or	? the Fner	av Regulato	r.Commiss	sion of	Ky.	in

Issued by authority of an Order of the Energy Regulatory Commission of Ky. i. Case No. 7704 dated Iuly 1 1980

	Form for filing Rato Schodulos	For All Territory Community, Tow	Served 'n or City
		E.R.C. NO.	
(		SH	er no.
	Licking Valley RECC	CANCELLING E.R.C.	NO.
1	Name of Issuing Corporation	SE	ET NO.
	CLASSIFICATION OF	SERVICE	
	SCHEDULE B-2 ALL ELECTRIC SMALL POWER SERVICE	E PERMANENT INSTALLATIONS	RATE PER UNIT
	APPLICABLE: All territory served (Morgan, Wolfe, Magof and Breathitt Counties, Kentucky.)	fin, Menifee, Lee	
	AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Available to commercial users, where the brown permanent nature, covering small industrial three-phase farm consumers for all uses in appliances, cooking, heating and motors, a established rules and regulations of the C this service.  TYPE OF SERVICE: Single-phase, and three-phase where availa 120/240 volts.  MONTHLY RATE: Customer charge per delivery point Energy charge per KWH  MINIMUM MONTHLY ENERGY CHARGE: For consumers requiring more than 10 KVA o capacity the minimum monthly charge shall rate of 75¢ for each additional KVA or fra required.  DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE:	l consumers and cluding lighting, ll subject to the orporation covering ble, 60 cycle,	\$ 4.52 .0388
	The above rates are net, the gross being f higher. In the event the current monthly within twenty (20) days from the date of t rates shall apply.	bill is not paid	equipment of the second of the
	DATE OF ISSUE July 1, 1980 DATE E	FFECTIVE July 1	1980
C	ISSUED EXIVE Sevilon TITLE	Manager	
	Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Energase No. 7704 dated July 1, 1	gy Regulator commiss	ion of Ky. in

	Form for Illing linto Bahadalaa	For All Territory Community, Tox	Served
	*	E.R.C. NO.	
		SHE	FT NO.
	Licking Valley RECC	CANCELLING E R.C.	NO.
	Name of Issuing Corporation	SW	ET NO.
	CLASSIFICATION OF	SERVICE	
	All Electric Small Power Serv SCHEDULE B - 2 Installation	vice Permanent	RATE PER UNIT
	Cont!d SPECIAL RULES:		
* X	(A) The rated capacity of single-phase mobe in excess of ten horsepower (10 H.		Maria de La
	(B) Motors having a rated capacity in exc horsepower (10 H.P.) must be three-ph		
	FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE:  "All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjusted and may be increased or decreased by an amequal to the fuel adjustment amount per KW by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an alline losses. The allowance for line losse exceed 10% and is based on a twelve-month of such losses. This Fuel Clause is subject applicable provisions as set out in 807 KA	nount per KWH.  TH as billed  Llowance for  es will not  moving average  ect to all other	
			268
		CHECICID Energy Regulatory Commission	
		JUL 2 4 1980 by Blechmonel	
. [		RATES AND TARTETS	
	DATE OF ISSUE July 1, 1980 DATE E  ISSUED BY E July 1, 1980 DATE E  Name of Officer  Issued by authority of an Order of the Energy	Manager  Wanager	
	Case No. 7704 dated July 1, 19		

Yor All Torrittory Served Community, Trees, or City

E.R.C. NO.
SHEET NO.
Licking Valley RECC . CANCELLING E.R.C. NO.
Name of Issuing Corporation SHELT NO.
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
SCHEDULE E - SERVICE TO SCHOOLS, CHURCHES AND COMMUNITY HALLS PER UNIT
APPLICABLE: All territory served (Morgan, Wolfe, Magoffin, Menifee, Lee and Breathitt Counties, Kentucky).
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE:  Available to members of the Corporation for all farm and home use, subject to its established rules and regulations.
TYPE OF SERVICE: Single-phase, 60 cycle, 120/240 volts.  MONTHLY RATE: Customer charge per delivery point Energy charge per KWH  \$ 4.52 .0388
DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE:  The above rates are net, the gross being five percent (5%) higher. In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within twenty (20) days from the date of the bill, the gross rates shall apply.
SPECIAL RULES: Limited to individual motors up to ten horsepower (10H.P.)
"All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and may be increased or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KWH as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. The allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a twelve-month moving average Regulator Commission of such losses. This Fuel Clause is subject to all other applicable provisions as set out in 807 KAR 50:075."
by Blesmond
CATE OF ISSUE July 1, 1980 DATE EFFECTIVE July 1, 1980
ISSUED BY W. & Seculor TITIE Manger
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Ordor of the Energy RegulatoryCommission of Ky.

7704

. dated

For All Torritory Derved Community, Toma in City

	E.R.C. NO.
icking Valley RECC	CANCELLING E.R.C. NO.
	SEET NO.
CLASSIFICATION O	
CHEDULE TOR LARGE POWER SERVICE	PER UNIT
PPLICABLE: All territory served (Morgan, Wolfe, Mago Lee and Menifee Counties, Kentucky.)	offin, Breathitt,
VAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Available to consumers located on or near phase lines for all types of usage, subjectablished rules and regulations of sell	ect to the .
Customer charge per delivery point Energy charge per KWH	\$ 42.52 .034
A demand charge of \$3.14 per KW ETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND: The billing demand shall be the maximum lestablished by the consumer for any periodecutive minutes during the month for wherendered, as indicated or recorded by a dadjusted for power factor as following:	od fifteen con- ich the bill is
OWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT: The consumer agrees to maintain unity por nearly as practicable. Demand charges we for the consumer with 50 KW or more of me to correct for average power factor lower may be so adjusted for other consumers, seller deems necessary. Such adjustments increasing the measured demand 1% for each the average power factor is less than 90%	ill be adjusted . easured demand r than 90%, and if and when the s will be made ch 1% by which
	JUL 24 1980  by Steelmone  RATES AND TARIFFS

Name of Officer
Issued by authority of an Order of the Energy Regulatory Commission of Ky. in Case No. 770/ dated July 1, 1980

July 1, 1980

Manager

. Form for filing Rate Schedules	For All Territory Served Community, Town or Ca	ty
	E.R.C. NO.	
	SIEIT NO.	
Licking Valley RECC	CANCELLING E . R.C. MO.	
	SHEET NO.	
CLASSIFICATION OF	SERVICE	
SCHEDULE FOR LARGE POWER SERVICE	PER U	
FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE:  "All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjuand may be increased or decreased by an am		
equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KW by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an al line losses. The allowance for line losse exceed 10% and is based on a twelve-month of such losses. This Fuel Clause is subjeapplicable provisions as set out in 807 KA	WH as billed Llowance for less will not moving average lect to all other	
MINIMUM MONTHLY ENERGY CHARGE:  The minimum monthly charge shall be the hi following charges are determined for the capacition:  1. The minimum monthly charge specific contract for service.  2. A charge of \$0.75 per KVA of instatransformer capacity.	consumer in led in the	
MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR EHT SEASONAL SERVI Consumers requiring service only during cent exceeding nine month per yeay may guar minimum annual payment of twelve times the monthly charge determined in accordance wigoing section in which case there shall be monthly charge.	ertain seasons rantee a minimum ith the fore-	
TYPE OF SERVICE: Three-phase, 60 cycles, at seller's stands	erd voltages.  JUL 24 1980  by RATES AND TARIEES	on
ESSUED BY NE BRUCULON TIME	Manager	
Issued by authoraty of an Order of the Energ Case No. 7704 dated July 1	gy RegulatoryCommission of	Ty. I

North for Alling Rato Schodulos	For All Territory Herved Community, Fewn or City
	E.R.C. NO.
	SHEET NO.
Licking VAlloy RECC Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING E.R.C. NO.
The of Eddards Golforada	SHEET NO.
· CLASSIFICATION OF	FSERVICE
SCHEDULE FOR LARGE POWER SERVICE	RATE PER UNIT
Cont'd  CONDITION OF SERVICE:  1. Motors having a rated capacity in exceed horsepower must be three-phase.	ess of ten
2. Both power and lighting shall be bill going rates; if a separate meter is relighting circuit, the registration of hour meter shall be added to obtain to the registration of the two demand meadded to obtain total kilowatt demand purposes.	equired for the the two watt otal KWH used and ters shall be
5. All wiring, poles, lines and other elebeyond the metering point, shall be consumer as furnished and maintained by consumer.	onsidered the nd shall be
4. If service is furnished at primary divoltage, a discount of ten percent (leapply to the minimum charge. However have the option of metering a secondar adding the estimated transformer loss KWH and kilowatt demand.	0%) shall also , the seller shall ry voltage and
TERMS OF PAYMENT:  The above rates are net, the gross rates higher on the first \$25.00 and 2% on the the bill. In the event the current month paid within fifteen (15) days from the da The gross rate shall be applied.	remainder of ly bill is not
	by Bleenons RATES AND TARIFFS
DATE OF ISSUE July 1, 1980. DATE	EFFECTIVE July 1, 1980
ISSUED BY / DE SQUELLON TITLE	•
Issued by authority of an Order of the Ene	rgy Regulator Commission of Ky.

Your for fling hate schedules - Vor All Territ	ory Scrved
E.R.C. NO.	
	SIMME NO.
Licking Valley RECC CANCELLING E.R.	,
Mame of Issuing Corporation	
	SEEET NO.
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	
SCHEDULE FOR LARGE POWER RATE (LPR)	RATE PER UNIT
SCHEDULE FOR LARGE FOWER RATE (LFR).	
APPLICABLE: In all territory served by the seller.	
AVAILABILITY: Availability to all industrial users whose kilowatt demand shall exceed 300 KW for lighting, heating and/or power. With the following exception: Rock quarries and local mines due to their poor load factor and temporary nature.	
CONDITIONS: An "Agreement for Purchase of Power" shall be executed by the consumer for service under this schedule.	
CHARACTER OF SERVICE:  The electric service furnished under this schedule will be 60 cycle, alternating current can at available nominal voltage.	
MONTHLY RATE: Customer charge per delivery point Energy charge per KWH	\$ 85.04
Demand charge of \$3.14 per KW	0
DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND:  The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand established by the consumer for any period of fifteen consecutive minutes during the month for which the bill is	
rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand meter and adjusted for power factor as provided below.	gy Regulatory Commission
POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT: The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as	JUL 2 4 1980
ру	RATES: AND: TARIFFS
DATE OF ISSUE July 1. 1986 DATE EFFECTIVE July	1, 1980
ISSUED BY Manager	
Name of Officer Issued by authoraty of an Order of the Energy Regulatory Community Case No. 7704 dated July 1, 1980	mission of Ky. in

Form for filing Rate Schodules . For All Territory Community, You	Served or City
E.R.C. NO.	<u>.</u>
SIE	ED NO.
Licking Valley RECC CANCELLING E.R.C.	Mo
	er no.
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	
SCHEDULE FOR LARGE POWER RATE (LPR)	PER UNIT
Cont'd nearly as practicable. Power factor may be measured at any time. Should such measurements indicate that the power factor at the time of this maximum demand is less than 85%, the demand for billing purposes shall be the demand as indicated or recorded by the demand meter multiplied by 85%, and divided by the percent power factor.	
MINIMUM MONTHLY ENERGY CHARGE:  The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest one of the following charges:  (a) The minimum monthly charge as specified in the contract for service.  (b) A charge of \$ .075 per KVA per month of contract capacity.	
FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE:  "All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause any may be increased or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KWH as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. The allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a twelve-month moving average of such losses. This Fuel Clause is subject to all other applicable provisions as set out in 807 KAR 50:075."  SPECIAL PROVISIONS:  1. Delivery Point. If service is furnished a secondary	8
voltage, the delivery point shall be the metering point unless otherwise specified in the contract forergy Reg	
by Sates	P. 4 1980
DATE OF ISSUE July 1. 1980 DATE EFFECTIVE July 1.	1980
ASSUED BY LATE A) CILL LAIL TITLE Manager	
Issued by authority of an Order of the Energy Regulatory Commissions No. 7704 dated July 1. 1980	sion of Kyin

For All Territory Community, Tow	Cerved .
	02 0207
E.R.C. NO.	
	10. HO.
Licking Valley RECC CANCELLING E.R.C.	
	eet no.
· CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	
SCHEDULE FOR LARGE POWER RATE (LPR)	RATE PER UNIT
cont'd service. All wiring, pole lines and other electric equipment on the load side of the delivery point shall be owned and maintained by the consumer.	
If service is furnished at seller's primary line voltage, the delivery point shall be the point of attachment of seller's primary line to consumer's transformer structure unless otherwise specified in the contract for service. All wiring, pole lines and other electrical equipment (except metering equipment) on the load side of the delivery point shall be owned and maintained by the consumer.	
2. Lighting. Both power and lighting shall be billed at the foregoing rate.  3. Primary Service. If service is furnished at 7200/12470 volts or above, a discount of 5% shall apply to the demand and energy charges.	
The seller shall have the option of metering at secondary voltage.  Energy Regulary Commission  JUL 24 1980	8
DATE OF ISSUE July 1, 1980 DATE EFFECTIVE July 1,	1980
SSUED BY W.E. Genciling TITLE Manager	
Name of Officer Tesucd by authority of an Order of the Energy Regulatory Commis Case No. 7704 dated July 1, 1980	sion of Ky. in

Form for filing hate Schedules For All Te	erritory Served
E.R.C. NO.	
	SHEET NO.
Licking Valley RECC - CANCELLING E.I	R.C. NO.
Name of Issuing Corporation	SEEET NO.
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	
SCHEDULE SL (SECURITY LIGHTS AND/OR RURAL LIGHTING)	RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABLE: All consumers in the territory served (Morgan, Wolfe, Magoffin, Menifee, Lee and Breathitt Counties, Kentucky).	
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE:  The Cooperative will furnish and install a mercury vapor type on a twenty-five foot pole or an existing Cooperative owned pole at a location suitable to both parties.  Location however, shall be a reasonable distance from an existing Cooperative owned secondary line.  MONTHLY RATE:  Service for the unit will be unmetered, and will be a 175 Watt Mercury Vapor type @ \$ 5.24 each, per month.	re
FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE:  "All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and may be increased or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KWH as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. The allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a twelve-month moving average of such losses. This Fuel Clause is subject to all other applicable provisions as set out in 807 KAR 50:075."	18
Circle Commi Energy Regulatory Commi JUL 2 4 1980	Supplies

DATE OF ISSUE July 1, 1980

ISSUED BY WE Succeed TITLE Manager

Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Energy Regulatory Commission of Ky. in Case No. 7704 dated July 1, 1980

Form for Alling Rate Behodylon For All Territory Community, Tox	Borved a or City
P.S.C. NO.	
SHE	er no.
Licking Valley RECC CANCELLING P.S.C.	NO.
	ET NO.
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE.	
SCHEDULE A - FARM AND HOME SERVICE	RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABLE: All territory served (Morgan, Wolfe, Magoffin, Menifee, Lee and Breathitt Counties, Kentucky).	
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE:  Available to members of the Corporation for all farm and home use, subject to its established rules and regulations.	
TYPE OF SERVICE: Single-phase, 60 cycle, 120/140 volts.	
MONTHLY RATE: Customer charge per delivery point Energy charge per KWH	\$ 4.52 .04649
DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE:  The above rates are net, the gross being (5%) higher. In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within twenty (20) days from the date of the bill, the gross rates shall apply.	
SPECIAL RULES: Limited to individual motors up to ten horsepower (10H.P.)	
FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLASUE:  "All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and made increased or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KWH as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. The allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a twelvement month moving average of such losses. This Fuel Clause is CK subject to all other applicable provisions as set out in the KAR 2:055."	E D
by Aleskand TAP	inich
DATE OF ISSUE March 1, 1981 DATE EFFECTIVE March 1,	1981
SSUED BY W.E. Sewelow TITLE Manager	
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commiss. Case No. 8004 dated March 1, 1981 2-26-37	ion of Ky. in

•	
Norm for filing Rate Schodules	- For All Territory Served Community, Youn or City
	P.S.C. NO.
	seeet no.
Licking Valley RECC	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.
Name of Issuing Corporation	SEEET NO.
CLASSIFIC	ATION OF SERVICE
	RATE
SCHEDULE B - COMMERCIAL AND SMALL PC	WER SERVICE PER UNIT
APPLICABLE: All territory served (Morgan, Wolf and Breathitt Counties, Kentucky.)	e, Magoffin, Lee, Menifee,
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Available to commercial consumers, and three-phase farm consumers for lighting, appliances, cooking, hea subject to the established rules a Corporation covering this service.  TYPE OF SERVICE: Single-phase, and three-phase when 120/140 volts.  MONTHLY RATE:	all uses including ting and motors, all nd regulations of the e available, 60 cycle,
Customer charge per delivery point Energy charge per KWH  A demand charge of \$3.14 per KW i	.05339
MINIMUM MONTHLY ENERGY CHARGE: For consumers requiring more than capacity the minimum monthly charg rate of 75¢ for each additional KV required.	lO KVA of transformer e shall be increased at the
MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR SEASONAL S Customers requiring service during months per year may guarantee a mi	not to exceed nine HECKED
	by Bleatmond RATES AND TARILES
DATE OF ISSUE March 1, 1981	DATE EFFECTIVE March 1, 1981
ISSUED EY WE. Genecion Namo of Officer	TITLE Manager
Issued by authority of an Order of	the Public Service Commission of Ky. in

•

Form for filing Rate Schodules  Licking Valley RECC Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C.	n or City
CLASSIFICATION OF	SERVICE	
SCHEDULE B - COMMERCIAL AND SMALL POWER SERV	ICE	RATE PER UNIT
Cont'd  twelve times the minimum monthly charge de accordance with the foregoing section, in shall be no minimum monthly charge.  TEMPORARY SERVICE:  Temporary service shall be applied in accordance of \$1.25 for each month or fraction service is connected. Bills will not be practional part of a month.  DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE:  The above rates are net, the gross being for higher. In the event the current monthly within twenty (20) days from the date of trates shall apply.  SPECIAL RULES:  A. Consumers having their homes on the sate their business establishments may include both on the same meter in which cases be billed under this schedule. If the he may make provisions for two meters, his usage for residential purposes will under the appropriate residential sche for business will be billed under this  B. Service under this schedule is limited whose load requirements can be met by a capacity not to exceed 15 KVA. Cons	which case there  ordance with the an additional thereof that oro-rated for a  live percent (5%) bills are not paid he bill, the gross  me premises with ude service to all service will consumer prefers in which case l be billed dule and his use schedule and rate.  to consumers transformers having	CKED commission
more than 15 KVA shall be served under schedule for large power service.  C. The rate capacity of single-phase moto	an appropriateAPR	1 1981 Imonol ND TARIFFS
DATE OF ISSUE March 1 1981 DATE E ISSUED BY W.C. Is cuellon TITLE	SEFFECTIVE MALC	rk1,.1981

Name of Officer
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 8004 dated Match 1981 2-26-81

Form for tiling listo Schodulon	Vot All Te Communit	y, Town	Served
			T NO.
Licking Valley RECC	CANCELLING I	P.S.C. 2	.00
name of Issuing Corporation		SEE	T NO.
CLASSIFICATION OF	SERVICE		
SCHEDULE B - COMMERCIAL AND SMALL POWER SERV	VICE .	Na Villa	RATE PER UNIT
Cont'd in excess of ten horsepower (10 H.P.)	,		
D. Motors having a rated capacity in exception horsepower (10 H.P.) must be three-phase FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE:  "All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjust and may be increased or decreased by an amequal to the fuel adjustment amount per KW by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an all line losses. The allowance for line losse exceed 10% and is based on a twelve-month of such losses. This Fuel Clause is subject applicable provisions as set out in 807 KA	ase.  astment Clause nount per KWH WH as billed lowance for es will not moving average ect to all oth	e .	
	CHECKE Public Service Commiss  APR 1 1981  WARTES AND TARIFF	sion	51
7/10/05/	FFECTIVE 9	Marca	1, 1981
Assued by authority of an Order of the Publ	ic Service C	•	on of Ky. in

Form for filing Rate Schedules For All Territory Community, Too	Served
SE SE	EET NO.
Licking Valley RECC. CANCELLING P.S.C.	хо
	EET NO.
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	
Commercial and Small Power Service.  SCHEDULE B-1 - PERMANENT INSTALLATIONS	PER UNIT
APPLICABLE: All territory served (Morgan, Wolfe, Magoffin, Menifee, Lee, and Breathitt Counties, Kentucky).	
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE:  Available to commercial users, where the business is of a permanent nature, covering small industrial consumers and three-phase form consumers for all uses including lighting, appliances, cooking, heating and motors, all subject to the established rules and regulations of the Corporation covering this service.  TYPE OF SERVICE  Single-phase, and three-phase where available, 60 cycle, 120/240 volts.  MONTHLY RATE:  Customer charge per delivery point Energy charge per KWH	\$ 10.63
A demand charge of \$3.14 per KW in excess of 10 KW.  MINIMUM MONTHLY ENERGY CHARGE:  For consumers requiring more than 10 KVA of transformer capacity the minimum monthly charge shall be increased at the rate of 75¢ for each additional KVA or fraction thereof requires.	06-8/
CHECKED Public Service Commission  APR 1 1981  by Stevensor RATES AND TARIFFS	
DATE OF ISSUE March 1.1981 DATE EFFECTIVE, March 1	, 1981
ISSUED BY WE Sould WITTE Manager	
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commiss Case No. 8004 dated March 1 1981 2-26-8/	

. .

Form for filling hate Schodylou	For All Territory Served Community, Tewn or City
	P.S.C. NO.
	SHEET NO.
Licking Valley RECC	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.
	SHEET NO.
CLASSIFICATION OF	
Commercial and Small Power Se SCHEDULE B-1 - PERMANENT INSTALLATIONS	ervice RATE PER UNIT
Cont'd	
DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE:  The above rates are net, the gross being higher. In the event the current monthly within twenty (20) days from the date of gross rates shall apply.  SPECIAL RULES: (A) The rated capacity of single-phase monimizes of ten horsepower (10 H.P.)  (B) Motors having a rated capacity in exception (10 H.P.) must be three-phase.  FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE:  "All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment amount per Known and may be increased or decreased by an arequal to the fuel adjustment amount per Known to the fuel adjustment amount per Known to the Such losses. The allowance for line losses exceed 10% and is based on a twelve-month of such losses. This Fuel Clause is subject applicable provisions as set out in 807 Known to the fuel provisions as set out in 807 Known the fuel provisions	bill is not paid the bill, the  otors shall not be  cess of ten horsepower  istment Clause nount per KWH WH as billed Llowance for s will not moving average ect to all other
	by Sectional RATES AND TARIFFS
arm on room was it is soon a more	
SSUED EYWE, Genedon TITLE	EFFECTIVE MARCH 1, 1981
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Publicase No. 800# dated MANO	

Form for filing Rato Schodulos	For All Territory Community, Tow P.S.C. NO.	n or City
		ET NO.
Licking Valley RECC	CANCELLING P.S.C.	NO.
The of Issuing Corporation	SET	ET NO.
CLASSIFICATION OF	SERVICE	
SCHEDULE B-2 ALL ELECTRIC SMALL POWER SERVICE	E PERMANENT	RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABLE: All territory served (Morgan, Wolfe, Magof and Breathitt Counties, Kentucky.)		
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE:  Available to commercial users, where the beginner nature, covering small industrial three-phase farm consumers for all uses in appliances, cooking, heating and motors, a established rules and regulations of the Cothis service.  TYPE OF SERVICE:  Single-phase, and three-phase where availated 120/240 volts.  MONTHLY RATE:  Customer charge per delivery point Energy charge per KWH  MINIMUM MONTHLY ENERGY CHARGE:	l consumers and cluding lighting, ll subject to the orporation covering ble, 60 cycle,	\$ 4.52 .04649
For consumers requiring more than 10 KVA o capacity the minimum monthly charge shall rate of 75¢ for each additional KVA or fra required.	be increased at the	C6-81
DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE:  The above rates are net, the gross being finisher. In the event the current monthly within twenty (20) days from the date of trates shall apply.	bill is not paid	sion
DATE OF ISSUE March 1, 1981 DATE E	FFECTIVE March 1,	1981.
SSUED BY WE Genedon TITLE	Manager	
Name of Officer Secued by authority of an Order of the Publ Case No. 8004 dated March 1, 19		ion of Ky. in

	Form for Alling Hate Schodyles	For All Territory Served
		P.S.C. NO.
		SHEET NO.
	Licking Valley RECC	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.
	Thank of Issuing Corporation	SEEET NO.
	CLASSIFICATION OF	SERVICE
	All Electric Small Power Serv	rice Permanent RATE
	SCHEDULE B - 2 Installation	PER UNIT
	Cont!d SPECIAL RULES:	
	(A) The rated capacity of single-phase mo be in excess of ten horsepower (10 H.	P.)
	(B) Motors having a rated capacity in exc horsepower (10 H.P.) must be three-ph	
	FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE:  "All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adju and may be increased or decreased by an am equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KW by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an alline losses. The allowance for line losse exceed 10% and is based on a twelve-month of such losses. This Fuel Clause is subjeapplicable provisions as set out in 807 KA	ount per KWH H as billed lowance for s will not moving average ect to all other
		06-81
		CHECKED Public Service Commission
-		APR 1 1981
1		PATES AND TARIFFS
I	DATE OF ISSUE March 1, 1981 DATE E	FFECTIVE March 1, 1981
(	SSUED BY WE Several TITLE Name of Officer	Manager
	Essued by authority of an Order of the Publ Case No. 8004 dated MANC	ic Service Commission of Ky. in

for filing Rate Schedules For Community, Town or Ci P.S.C. NO. SHEET NO. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. Licking Valley RECC SHEET NO. CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE SCHEDULE E - SERVICE TO SCHOOLS, CHURCHES AND COMMUNITY HALLS PER UNIT APPLICABLE: All territory served (Morgan, Wolfe, Magoffin, Menifee, Lee and Breathitt Counties, Kentucky). AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Available to members of the Corporation for all farm and home use, subject to its established rules and regulations. TYPE OF SERVICE: Single-phase, 60 cycle, 120/240 volts, or 3 phase power where available. DNTHLY RATE: Customer charge per delivery point \$ 4.52 Energy charge per KWH .04649 DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: The above rates are net, the gross being five percent (5%) higher. In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within twenty (20) days from the date of the bill, the gross rates shall apply. FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE: All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and may be increased or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KWH as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. The allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a twelve-month moving average of such losses. This Fuel Clause is subject to all other KED applicable provisions as set out in 807 KAR 2:055. Public Service Commission RATES AND TARIFFS TE OF ISSUE March 1, 1981 DATE EFFECTIVE March 1, 1981 . WED BY WE. Kevedon Manager Name of Officer ued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 8004 dated March 1, 1981 2-26-8/

for the consumer with 50 KW or more of measured demand to correct for average power factor lower than 90%, and may be so adjusted for other consumers, if and when the seller deems necessary. Such adjustments will be made increasing the measured demand 1% for each 1% by while C K E D the average power factor is less than 90% lagging Public Service Commission.

APR 1 1981

TATE OF ISSUE March 1, 1981

DATE EFFECTIVE March 1, 1981

ISSUED BY WE School FIELE Manager

A2ED OF OFFICER

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 8004 dated Merch 1, 1981 2-26-8/

interest in historical states Community, Long by Cally P.S.C. NO. SIMMY NO. Licking VAlley RECC Name of Issuing Corporation . CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. . SHEET NO. . · CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE PER UNIT SCHEDULE FOR LARGE POWER SERVICE Cont'd CONDITION OF SERVICE: Motors having a rated capacity in excess of ten horsepower must be three-phase. Both power and lighting shall be billed at the foregoing rates; if a separate meter is required for the lighting circuit, the registration of the two watt hour meter shall be added to obtain total KWH used and the registration of the two demand meters shall be added to obtain total kilowatt demand for the billing burboses. All wiring, poles, lines and other electrical equipment beyond the metering point, shall be considered the distribution system of the consumer and shall be furnished and maintained by consumer. ·4. If service is furnished at primary distribution voltage, a discount of ten percent (10%) shall also apply to the minimum charge. However, the seller shall have the option of metering a secondary voltage and adding the estimated transformer losses to the metered. KWH and kilowatt demand. TERMS OF PAYMENT: The above rates are net, the gross rates being 10% higher on the first \$25.00 and 2% on the remainder of the bill. In the event the current monthly bild bis Erot ED paid within fifteen (15) days from the date of Pthe Septel Lommission The gross rate shall be applied. APR 1 1981

ISSUED BY / DE March 1, 1981 DATE EFFECTIVE March 1, 1981

ISSUED BY / DE March 1, 1981

Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. 2

Case No. 8004 dated March 1, 1981 2-26-81

Community, Tox  P.S.C. NO.	wn or City
	EDT NO.
Licking Valley RECC CANCELLING P.S.C.	EET NO.
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	× 63
SCHEDULE FOR LARGE POWER SERVICE	RATE PER UNIT
Cont'd  FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE:  "All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause	
and may be increased or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KWH as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. The allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a twelve-month moving average of such losses. This Fuel Clause is subject to all other applicable provisions as set out in 807 KAR 2:055."	
MINIMUM MONTHLY ENERGY CHARGE:  The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest one of the following charges are determined for the consumer in question:  1. The minimum monthly charge specified in the contract for service.  2. A charge of \$0.75 per KVA of installed transformer capacity.	
TYPE OF SERVICE:	CKED ce Commission 1981
Three-phase, 60 cycles, at seller's standard voltages, RAVES A	ND TARIFFS
DATE OF ISSUE 3-1-8/ DATE EFFECTIVE 3-1-8/	,
DESCED BY M. E. MCCULANT THEIR	4
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commis Case No. 8004 dated 2-26-8/	sion of Ky. 1

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. SHEET NO.
Licking Valley RECC	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.
Name of Issuing Corporation	SHEET NO.
CLASSIFICATIO	N OF SERVICE
SCHEDULE FOR LARGE POWER RATE (LPR)	RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABLE:	
In all territory served by the seller.  AVAILABILITY:  Availability to all industrial users with shall exceed 300 KW for lighting, heat With the following exception: Rock quantines due to their poor load factor and	ing and/or power. rries and local
CONDITIONS: An "Agreement for Purchase of Power" state the consumer for service under this school	
CHARACTER OF SERVICE: The electric service furnished under the 60 cycle, alternating current can at a voltage.	
MONTHLY RATE: Customer charge per delivery point Energy charge per KWH	\$ 85.04
Demand charge of \$3.14 per KW	0:1-81
DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND: The billing demand shall be the maximum established by the consumer for any perconsecutive minutes during the month for rendered, as indicated or recorded by a adjusted for power factor as provided by	or which the biClHis CKED  a demand meter Partial Service Commission
POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT: The consumer agrees to maintain unity p	A Capanial
ATE OF ISSUE March 1, 1981 DAT	E EFFECTIVE March 1, 1981
SSUED BY WE Genedon TITI	
ssued by authority of an Order of the F	rublic Service Commission of Ky. in

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For	
	Community, Town or City	
	P.S.C. NO.	
	SHEET NO.	
Licking Valley RECC Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.	
<b>}</b>	SHEET NO.	
CLASSIFICATION OF	F SERVICE	
SCHEDULE FOR LARGE POWER RATE (LPR)	RATE PER UNIT	
Cont'd nearly as practicable. Power factor may be any time. Should such measurements indicate power factor at the time of this maximum of than 85%, the demand for billing purposes demand as indicated or recorded by the demand tiplied by 85%, and divided by the percentage.	ate that the demand is less shall be the mand meter	
MINIMUM MONTHLY ENERGY CHARGE: The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest one of the following charges: (a) The minimum monthly charge as specified in the contract for service.  (b) A charge of \$ .075 per KVA per month of		
contract capacity.  FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE:  "All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and may be increased or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KWH as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. The allowances for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a twelve-month moving average of such losses. This Fuel Clause is subject to all other applicable provisions as set out in 807 KAR 50:075."		
SPECIAL PROVISIONS:  1. Delivery Point. If service is furnish voltage, the delivery point shall be to point unless otherwise specified in the	ned a secondary CHECKED The metering Public Service Commission The contract for APR 1 1981  By RATES AND TARIFFS	
DATE OF ISSUE March 1. 1981 DATE E	FFECTIVE March 1, 1981.	
	Manager	
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Publ	•	

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For ·
A.	Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO.
	SHEET NO.
Licking Valley RECC	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.
Name of Issuing Corporation	SHEET NO.
CLASSIFICATION OF	
SCHEDULE FOR LARGE POWER RATE (LPR)	RATE PER UNIT
Cont'd service. All wiring, pole lines and other equipment on the load side of the delivery shall be owned and maintained by the consum	point
If service is furnished at seller's primary voltage, the delivery point shall be the post attachment of seller's primary line to constransformer structure unless otherwise specthe contract for service. All wiring, pole other electrical equipment (except metering on the load side of the delivery point shall and maintained by the consumer.	oint of sumer's cified in c lines and g equipment)
<ul> <li>2.Lighting. Both power and lighting shall be the foregoing rate.</li> <li>3.Primary Service. If service is furnished at volts or above, a discount of 5% shall appledemand and energy charges.</li> </ul>	7200/12470
The seller shall have the option of meterin voltage.	g at secondary
Voltage.	. 6-81
by	CHECKED Public Service Commission  APR 1 1981  Blechmonol RATES AND TARIFFS
DATE OF ISSUE March 1 1981 DATE EF	FECTIVE March 1 1981
March 1, 1961	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ISSUED BY W. G. Seulalon TITLE M	•
Issued by authority of an Order of the Publi Case No. 8004 dated March 1, 198	

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For ·	(4)
	Community,	rown or City
	P.S.C. NO.	
		SHEET NO.
		The state of the s
Licking Valley RECC	CANCELLING P.S.	
		SHEET NO.
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
CLASSIFICATION O	F SERVICE	ž.
	- 4	RATE
SCHEDULE SL (SECURITY LIGHTS AND /OR RURAL L	IGHTING)	PER UNIT
APPLICABLE:		
All consumers in the territory served (Mor Magoffin, Menifee, Lee and Breathitt Coun	gan, Wolfe,	
	eres, Refredery).	
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: The Cooperative will furnish and install	a mercury vapor	
type on a twenty-five foot pole or an exi owned pole at a location suitable to both	sting Cooperative	
Location however shall be a reasonable di	stance from an	
existing Cooperative owned secondary line	•	
MONTHLY RATE:	-1 -11 1	
Service for the unit will be unmetered, at 175 Watt Mercury Vapor type @ \$5.24 each,	nd will be a · per month.	
FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE:		,
"All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adju	ustment Clause	
and may be increased or decreased by an are equal to the fuel adjustment amount per K	WH as billed	
by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an alline losses. The allowance for line losses	llowance for	
exceed 10% and is based on a twelve-month	moving average	//
of such losses. This Fuel Clause is subject applicable provisions as set out in 807 KA	ect to all other AR 50:075."	1.81
		06
	CHECKED	
	Public Service Commission	•
	APR 1 1981	
by	RATES AND TARIFFS	•
<b>'</b>	MILEO THE THE	-
DAGE OF TOOMS DAME I	EFFECTIVE March 1	1001
March 1, 1981	March 1	, 1981 ·
ISSUED BY WE, Guedon TITLE	Manager	
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Publ	lic Service Commis	sion of Ky. in
Case No. 8004 dated March 1	, 1981 2-26-8/	